
TORRANCE NEWS ITEMS

EASTERN STARS MEET
_^__

The new order of Eactffrn SlarB 
held a meeting; on Thursday evening 
of last week and selected the follow 
ing officers of their new lodge;

Mrs. W. M. Stangcr—Worthy Ma 
tron.

C. H. Mueller—Worthy Patron. 
jAira. C. H. Mueller—Associate Ma- 

-won. '
Mrs. Oeo. Watson-—Conductress.
Mrs. J. R. Guyan—Associate Con 

ductress.
Mrs. P. F. Brown—Secretary.
Mrs. E. N. Tomklns—Treasurer
Mrs. Effie Hayden—Marshal.
Mrs. I. G. Andersoh—Chaplain.
Mrs. J. H. Fosa—Warder.
W H. Stanger—Sentinel.

ROAD

MBS. RAHM PASSES AWAY

Mrs. Margaret Rahm, wife oi 
John Rahm and mother of C. J 
Rahm, of Torrance, passed away at 
her home in Harmosa Beach June 
30, at the age of eighty-three years. 
Mr». Rahm .had been ailing for some 
time, but previous to her recent ill 
ness had enjoyed excellent health. 
The 'funeral services were held July 
2 and interment was in Hermosa 
cemetery. Deceased leaves a hus 
band, John Rahm; a son, C. J. 
Hahm, of Torrance, and a daughter, 
Mrs. Wm. Whistler, of Perry, Cal.

TO SEATTLE VIA AUTO
Mr. and Mrs. W. H. Stanger are 

planning a three weeks' auto trip 
that will take them as far norlh 
as Seattle. They will drive leie- 
urely along the route and stop in 
hotels wherever night finds them. 
They expect to spend several days 
in Yosemlte Valley, and will travel 
northward over the ,inland route, 
returning by the coast route.

A semi-camping party pitched 
their tent on the sands by Clifton- 
by-the-Sea last Saturday evening 
and attempted to enjoy a swim and 
later a weiner bake.' The tides 
were high and treacherous, first 
driving the bathers out and later 
drenching those who lounged on 
the sands. Those in the party 
were: Mr. and Mrs. Miller, Mr", and 

Stone, Mr. and Mrs. Tomkins 
FSarabelte, Mrs. R. Tomkins and 

son" and Mr. and Mrs. Roberts and 
children.

•—————————«——————_———
EASTERN STAB DANCE'

The Order of Eastern Star, Gar- 
dena, will give their dance next 
Tuesday evening, July 12, in Am 
erican Legion Hall, 'Gardena, to 
which you ars cordially invited; 
admission by tickets. This is a 
benefit dance, given tor furnishings 
of the new hall at Gardena for this 
chapter.

————————+———————1_
BJJICK IN NEW HOME

J. A. Phillips, distributor for the 
Buick cars in the Harbor district, 
with headquarters at San Pedro, is 
this week moving into one of the 
finest sales and servica buildings 
In the State.

Jack, better known on Automo 
bile Row as "Valve-in-the-Head," 
has made a wonderful success of the 
auto business and has certainly 
placed the Buick cars on the mar 
in. this section of the State. He 
states the Buick people are again 
building a nify four model at, a 
very moderate price, besides their 
many other fine models. Jack ataj.es 
that he has also put In connection 
jwith the sales room a fine exclusive 
Buick service department. Make i'. 
a*- point to visit the Buick head 
quarters on West Sixth street when 
in San Pedro. Jack will welcome
you.

.—————————«—————————
ST. JOHN'S EPISCOPAL CHUBCH

Canal street, Wilmington 
Divine service next Sunday morn 

ing at eleven o'clock.
Morning prayer and sermon 

Sermon topic, "Two Kinds of Men." 
All are very cordially invited 

"Come and see."
Rev. Thos. P. Swift. Pastor.

BUY A 
COUPON BOOK

SAVE 4 Per Cent
^ $10 Book for $8.60 
Hiood {or anything in store.

AUo Gas and Oil.
LOMITA FILLING STATION

C. M. SMITH, Prop. 
Lomita Cal.

WANTED
All Kinds of Car.ponter Work

and Contrudctlug
2314 14th Street, Torrance

P. 0. Box A-46
H. BLACK

LARGE SUM FOR GOOD ROADS

Cost of Improvement* Completed Our- 
ing Fltcal Year of 1920 Estimated 

at $80,000,000.

(Prepared by the United State! Depart 
ment of Agriculture)

Federal-aid highways constructed 
last year cost more than double the 
average amount annually for ten years 
in building the Panama canal. The cost 
of''the work completed during the fis 
cal year of 1020, including the amount 
paid by the states, totaled approxi 
mately $80,000,000.

The construction of the canal is re- 
jtarded the world over as a record- 
breaking achievement in respect to the 
dispatch with which it was carried out.' 
The cost, however, was 0nly $373,000,- 
000, and n ten-year period was re 
quired to complete It, the average r'ute 
of expenditure being only $37,000,000 
a y»arv

Comparing the magnitude of the fed 
eral-aid program with the entire high 
way program of the United States, the 
significance of Federal aid is readily

MICKIE SAYS

Building Federal.Aid Kcmaa Th« 
Kind That Stand the Wear.

seen. Federal money allotted to 
projects actually under construction at 
the end of the fiscal year 1920, namely, 
$103,925,094, was only slightly less 
than the total expenditure of $106,- 
861,083 from state rfnnds for highway 
construction during the calendar year 
1919. In spite of untoward economic 
conditions, the amount of federal-aid 
business handled, as represented in 
1920 by the number of projects, wa» 
approximately 25 per cent greater dur 
ing the single year than all previous 
work done under the act since 1916.

HORSEPOWER ON GOOD ROADS

Figures Show How Hard Surfacing of 
Highways Facilitates Transpor 

tation to Market

The value of hard surfaced roads 
In getting products to market or in 
taking goods from the cities to the 
farms is shown by these facts, accord 
ing to the Okrahoman:

Suppose a load weighing 6,270 
pounds must be taken to market. On 
foiy different types of roads, the fol- 
lowing number of horses, It is estimat 
ed, would be required to puU the 
load, using the same wagon In- each 
case:

On a loose sand or mud road, ten 
horses.

On a dirt road, five horses.
On a gravel road, two horses.
On a good macadam road, one horse.
To Illustrate again: Suppose » 

farmer uses one horse to pull his prod 
ucts to market. On the various roads, 
with the same wagon, the horso ctin 
pull the following:

About 800 pounds on a muddy dirt 
road.

From 1,200 to 1,500 pounds on a 
smooth dry dirt road.

About 3,000 pounds on a good gravel 
road.

From 6.000 to 6,300 pounds on a 
good macadam road.

VARIOUS USES OF HIGHWAYS

Good roads have a bigger object 
than merely to pave the way to faster 
and more economical distribution uf 
products. Good roads are of lnt>siiiii- 
able value to traveling siilesimm, 
farmers and country doctors, who 
rely on their automobiles Instead of 
steam trains. With the aid of motor 
cars, many traveling salesmen linve 
been able to cover wider territory urnl 
triple their number of culls, tliureby 
reducing their selling costs cousUJer- 
nbly. If, while in the country, you 
have suffered a serious Injury or l>a<l 
some member of the family ill. th« 
prompt arrival of a doctor has, as 
you kuow, relieved you of hours of 
suffering and anxiety.

Work of Road Machines. '
The Intent i-oucreie luuchtne will lay

B concrete roadway 9 to 12 inches In
thickness, covering 14,000 square feet,
tn a duy.

Automobile Roads In Japan. 
First class narrow uutoinobllo ronds 

are now r«placlug the old foot paths 
In Jaimii.

Firm Foundation Necessary. 
The lines! pwving material lo tb«> 

win-Ill will bix'uk down If it bus uo 
firm t'uuiidutlou.

LOCAL TIME SCHEDULE
—Of The—

BEDONDO - SAN PEDBO STAGE , 
Between Redondo and San Pedro

-Vla-
Lomita and Torranc.e

Effective 12:00 O'clock Midnight
Sunday, October 31, 1920

Leave Arrive 
Su P<ln L»iu Tonun R J»j 

A. M. 5:50 G:05 6:12 6:32 
7:12 7:19 7:41 

'8:22 8:29 8:46 
9:22 9:29 9:46 

10:22 10:29 10:46 
11:22 11:29 11:46 
12:22 12-29 '2:46 

1:22 •1:29 1:46 
2:22 2:2.9 2:46 
3:22 3:29 3:46, 
4:37 4:44 5:01 
5:42 5:49 •, 6:06 
6:37 6:44 7:01 
8:32 8:39 8:56 

10:22 10:29 10:46 
Arrive
Su P«4r

A. M. 6:50 6:07 6:14

6:50 
8:00 
9:00 

18:00 
11:00 
12:00

P. M. 1:00 
2:00 
3:00 
4:15 
6:20 
fi:15

o, 8:10 
10:00 

Leave

8:05
9:05

10:05
11:05

P.M. 12:05 
1:05 
2.: 05 
3:05 
4:10 
6:10 
6:15 
7:15 
9:15 

11:00

8:22 
9:22

10:25!
11:22
12:22 

1:22 
2:22 
3:22 
4:27 
5:27 
6:32 
7:32 
9:32

11:17

8:27
9:27

10:27
11:27
12:27
1:27
2:27
3:27
4:34
5:34
6:39
7:39
9:39

8:49
9:49

10:49
11:49
12:49
1:49
2:49
3:49
4:56
5:56
7:01
8:01

10:01
»11:24 *11:46

"Sunday Service Only.

\ E. TOMKINS

PAINTING TINTING
DECORATING 

PAPERHANGING

Phone 120-W P. 6. Box 2 

1811 Grameroy, Torrance, Gal.

LADIES, GET YOUR DIMITS ,
All members of the Eastern Star 

who wish to join the new Torrance 
Chapter now being formed are re 
quested to secure their .dimitg from 
their various chapters and affiliate 
with the new chapter at once. All 
members living in Lomita, Harbor 
City or Torrance are urgad to'get j 
busy at once should they desire to 
affiliate. In reality the new order 
Is a triple-city affair.

Service Station for the 
Western Storage

Battery
Repair, Recharge and

Rent all M*akes of
, Batteries.

TORRANCE BATTERY and IGNITION COMPANY

ESTER
Overland Battery

Now ———126,50 
Dodge and Maxwell

Now __. —$35.00 
—A drop of approxi 
mate! v RO% In prlo», 

TORRANCE

FOR ROOFING SEE
A. W. HEMSATH, Contractor 
Phone 109R. Res. 707 Cota St. 

Torrance, Calif. *•

DR. J. S. LANCASTER
Physician and Surgeon

—Phones— 
Office 14 House 16
lorrance California

A. G. PRUITT
NOTARY PUBLIC

Legal Papers Drawn
Real Estate and Insurance

Specialty of Loans .for -Homes

Hub Shoe Hospital

D, C. TURNER
(In Rappaports Store 

TORRAJNCE

I. G. ANDERSON 
Dry Goo As and Noaons 

AH prices reduce:] on our En 
tire Stock of Pino Merchan 
dise to meet the decline. 
A Complete line of New De 
signer Pahsino Patterns—All 
Numbers. 
Torrance Calif.

DR. N. A. LEAKE
PHYSICIAN and SURGEON

Lomita Office Hours'
1:00 to 2:30 P. II.

Torrance Office Hours
2130 to 5:30 P. M. Phone Office-Residence 13-M

WHOLESOME FOOD 
GOOD SERVICE 
LOWER PRICES 
LARGER PORTIONS 

THAT'S

One Minute from Union Tool

TORRANCE CAL.

TORRANCE GARAGE
UNDER NEW MANAGEMENT 

We are now in a position to give Satisfactory Repair 
Work on all makes of Automobiles. All Work Guar 
anteed.

ACCESSORIES • GAS * OILS
VESTA BATTERIES AND SERVICE

Open Evenings and Sundays
R. M. JOHNS, Prop. 

TORRANCE — CAL.

KODAK
—Don't Forget to take a Kodak with you on your 

Vacation Trip. We have them—All Sizes—All Prices.

TORRANCE PHARMACY
A. W. MALONE, Manager

HALL & REPPERT
Contractors of Cesspool, Dig 
ging and Bo of Painting. Es 
timates furnished on request. 

Torranoe. ' Phone 43-W 
Colonial Apartment!

The White Garage
SERVjCE CAR — NIGHT AND DAY — TOW CAR 
We employ the best mechanics in this part, o) the 
Country.

0. *. RAHM Phono 106 FLQYD HAHM

Towance C. J. RAHM & SON California

While It Lasts
REDWOOD SHINGLES 

SOc Per Bunch
'1x4 SHINGLE' STRIPS

$30 Per M

SPECIAL ON 3 x 4 CEDAR POSTS 

CONSOLIDATED LUMBER CO.

Phone 21-J TORRANCE

Phone 60-W Re8' 47 'M

TORRANCE PLUMBING COMPANY
F. L. PARKS, Proprietor

Everything In Plumbing
Agents For .

COLE GAS FLOOR FURNACE
"Keep Your Home at Summer Heat the Year -Round" Inexpensive 

and Efficient Cost—Approximately $36.00 Installed.

Estimates Gkdly Given On Your Work 
OPPOSITE BANK "SHEET METAL WORK" TORRANCB

Perry G. Brlney dee. W. Nix

Nix & Briney
ATTORNEYS AT LAW 

P. O. Building Torrance, Cal

Plione 1
822-5 Black Bldg. -Los Angeles 

Phone, Plco 3598

See us Last for Prices 
On Moving and Hauling

Sand and Gravel
All Kinds of Transfer

Work
BATCH BROS

Phone 47-R - 1744 Arlington

If It Is Printing See This Office.

Torrance, California

OPPORTUNITY IS WORTHLESS 
WITHOUT ACTION

Close Your Eyes for Just & Minute—and picture 
Torrance Five (5) yeara from Today—and .you 
cannot help but realize that right now is your 
opportunity.

PICK OUT YOUR FUTURE HOME SITE!
BACK YOUR JUDGMENT
WITH YOUR DOLLARS

BUY A LOT OR HALF ACRE
ON EASY TERMS

Dominguez Land Corporation
M. L. MAY, General &»* »*' TORRANCE, CAL.FIRST NATIONAL BANK BLDG.


