TORRANCE NEWS ITEMS EASTERN STARS MEET

The new order of Eastern Stars held a meeting on Thursday evening of last week and selected the following officers of their new lodge:
Mrs. W. M. Stanger-Worthy Ma-

C. H. Mueller-Worthy Patron Mrs. C. H. Mueller—Associate Ma

Mrs. Geo. Watson—Conductress Mrs. J. R. Guyan—Associate Con

P. F. Brown-Secretary. E. N. Tomkins-Treasura Mrs. Effie Hayden-Marshal. Mrs. I. G. Anderson—Chaplain, Mrs. J. H. Fess—Warder, W H. Stanger—Sentinel.

MRS. RAHM PASSES AWAY

Mrs. Margaret Rahm, wife John Rahm and mother of C. Rahm, of Torrance, passed away at her home in Hermosa Beach June 30, at the age of eighty-three years Mrs. Rahm had been ailing for som time, but previous to her recent ill-ness had enjoyed excellent health. The funeral services were held July 2 and interment was in Hermos cemetery. Deceased leaves a hus band, John Rahm; a son, C. J Hahm, of Torrance, and a daughter Mrs. Wm. Whistler, of Perry, Cal.

TO SEATTLE VIA AUTO

Mr. and Mrs. W. H. Stanger are Mr. and Mrs. W. H. Stanger are planning a three weeks' auto trip that will take them as far north as Seattle. They will drive leisurely along the route and stop in hotels wherever night finds them. They expect to spend several days in Yosemite Valley, and will travel continued over the inland route. northward over the inland route, returning by the coast route.

WEINER BAKE

A semi-camping party pitched their tent on the sands by Clifton-by-the-Sea last Saturday evening and attempted to enjoy a swim and later a weiner bake. The tides were high and treacherous, first driving the bathers out and later driving the bathers out and later drenching those who lounged on the sands. Those in the party were: Mr. and Mrs. Miller, Mr. and Stone, Mr. and Mrs. Tomkins Stone, Mr. and are Sarabelle, Mrs. R. Tomkins and son and Mr. and Mrs. Roberts and children.

EASTERN STAR DANCE

The Order of Eastern Star, Gar dena, will give their dance next Tuesday evening, July 12, in American Legion Hall, Gardena, which you are cordially invited; admission by tickets. This is a benefit dance, given for furnishings of the new hall at Gardena for this chapter.

BUICK IN NEW HOME

J. A. Phillips, distributor for the Buick cars in the Harbor district, with headquarters at San Pedro, is this week moving into one of the finest sales and service buildings in the State.

Jack, better known on Automobile Row as "Valve-in-the-Head," has made a wonderful success of the auto business and has certainly placed the Buick cars on the map in this section of the State. He states the Buick people are again building a nify four model at, a very moderate price, besides their many other fine models. Jack states that he has also put in connection with the sales room a fine exclusive Buick service department. Make it a point to visit the Buick head-quarters on West Sixth street when in San Pedro. Jack will welcome

ST. JOHN'S EPISCOPAL CHURCH

Canal street, Wilmington Divine service next Sunday morning at eleven o'clock.

Morning prayer and sermon Sermon topic, "Two Kinds of Men." All are very cordially invited

Rev. Thos. P. Swift. Pastor.

BUY A **COUPON BOOK**

SAVE 4 Per Cent

\$10 Book for \$9.60 od for anything in store. Also Gas and Oil.

LOMITA FILLING STATION C. M. SMITH, Prop. Lomita

WANTED

All Kinds of Carpenter Work and Contradcting 2314 14th Street, Torrance P. O. Box A-45 H. BLACK

· ROAD ·

LARGE SUM FOR GOOD ROADS

Cost of Improvements Completed Dur-ing Fiscal Year of 1920 Estimated at \$80,000,000.

(Prepared by the United States Depart Federal-aid highways constructed last year cost more than double the average amount annually for ten years in building the Panama canal. The cost of the work completed during the fis-cal year of 1920, including the amount paid by the states, totaled approxi-mately \$80,000,000.

mately \$80,000,000.

The construction of the canal is regarded the world over as a record-breaking achievement in respect to the dispatch with which it was carried out. The cost, however, was sail \$373,000,000, and a ten-year period was required to complete it, the average rate of expenditure helps only \$37,000.00 of expenditure being only \$37,000,000

a year.
Comparing the magnitude of the fed eral-aid program with the entire high-way program of the United States, the significance of Federal aid is readily



Building Federal-Aid Houss — Th Kind That Stand the Wear.

seen. Federal money allotted to projects actually under construction a the end of the fiscal year 1920, namely \$103,925,094, was only slightly less than the total expenditure of \$106. 861,053 from state funds for highwa construction during the calendar yea 199. In spite of untoward economi conditions, the amount of federal-al-business handled, as represented 1 1920 by the number of projects, wa approximately 25 per cent greater du-ing the single year than all previous work done under the act since 1916.

HORSEPOWER ON GOOD ROADS

Figures Show How Hard Surfacing of Highways Facilitates Transpor-tation to Market

The value of hard surfaced roads in getting products to market or in taking goods from the cities to the farms is shown by these facts, according to the Oklahoman:

Suppose a load weighing 6,270 pounds must be taken to market. On

pounds must be taken to market. On four different types of roads, the fol-lowing number of horses, it is estimat-ed, would be required to pull the load, using the same wagon in each case:

On a loose sand or mud road, ter

horses.

On a dirt road, five horses.

On a gravel road, two horses.

On a good macadam road, one horse.

To illustrate again: Suppose a
farmer uses one horse to pull his products to market. On the various roads,
with the same wagon, the horse can
pull the following:

About 800 pounds on a muddy dirt
road.

From 1,200 to 1,500 pounds on a

smooth dry dirt road.

About 3,000 pounds on a good gravel

From 5,000 to 6,300 pounds on a good macadam road.

VARIOUS USES OF HIGHWAYS Good Roads of Inestimable Value

Farmers, Doctors and Salesmen Who Rely on Motors.

Good roads have a bigger object than merely to pave the way to faster mical distribution of products. Good roads are of inestimable value to traveling salesmen farmers and country doctors, who rely on their automobiles instead of steam trains. With the aid of motor-cars, many traveling salesmen have been able to cover wider territory and triple their number of calls, thereby replie their number of calls, thereby reducing their selling costs considerably. If, while in the country, you have suffered a serious injury or had some member of the family ill, the prompt arrival of a doctor has, as you know, relieved you of hours of suffering and anxiety.

Work of Road Machines. work of Road Machines.

The latest concrete machine will lay a concrete roadway 9 to 12 inches in thickness, covering 14,000 square feet, in a day.

Automobile Roads in Japan First class narrow automobile roads are now replacing the old foot paths in Japan.

Firm Foundation Necessary The finest paving material in the world will break down if it has no firm foundation.

MICKIE SAYS

TH' 8086 ALLOWS AS HOW HE IS AS GOOD NATURED AS THE NEXT FELLER BUT THEIS TIMES MENT FELLER BUT THEFT TIMES

WHEN WHEN BOME LEBUREN

WHEN WHEN BOME LEBUREN

WHEN WHEN BOME LEBUREN

THE WHILL HE WHENE HE WUTE

A SAMED-OFF SHOTIGHE 'N

A PRIVATE BURNING GROUND

A PRIVATE BURNING GROUND



LOCAL TIME SCHEDULE

-Of The-REDONDO - SAN PEDRO STAGE Between Redondo and San Pedro -Via-

Effective 12:00 O'clock Midnight Sunday, October 31, 1920

П		Le	ave			Arrive
11	thing.		San Pedro	Lomita	Toriance	R dos
i i	A.	M.	5:50	6:05	6:12	6:32
Н			6:50	7:12	7:19	7:41
М			8:00	*8:22	8:29	8:46
li			9:00	9:22	9:29	9:46
			10:00	10:22	10:29	10:46
			11:00	11:22	11:29	11:46
24			12:00	12:22	12:29	12:46
	P	M.	1:00	1:22	1:29	1:46
			2:00	2:22	2:29	2:46
• 1		No.	3:00	3:22	3:29	3:46.
38			4:15	4:37	4:44	5:01
500			5:20	5:42	5:49	6:06
0			6:15	6:37	6:44	7:01
t	Ø.		8:10	8:32	8:39	8:56
			10:00	10:22	10:29	10:46
		1	Leave			Arrive
S			Redondo	Torrance	Lomita	San Pedr
	Α.	M		6:07	6:14	6:36
y	NA SA	8016	6:35 8:05	8:22	8:27	8:49
r			9:05	9:22	9:27	9:49
c			10:05	10:22	10:27	10:49
đ			11:05	11:22	11:27	11:49
n	P.M		12:05	12:22	12:27	12:49
8	F- 10	535	1:05	1:22	1:27	1:49
	W. 1		2:05	2:22	2:27	2:49
8			3:05	3:22	3:27	3:49
			4:10	4:27	4:34	4:56
			5:10	5:27	5:34	5:56
			6:15	6:32	6:39	7:01
S	7763		7:15	7:32	7:39	8:01
		1	9:15	9:32	9:39	10:01
ıf			11:00	11:17	*11:24	*11:46
纝	*S1	ine			ly.	
	Million I	238	THE PROPERTY AND VALUE	\$12 07 CAN PROPERTY OF		SHOUTH ESTAGE

E. TOMKINS

PAINTING TINTING DECORATING PAPERHANGING

Phone 120-W P. 0. Box 2

1811 Gramercy, Torrance, Cal.

Country.

C. J. RAHM

Torrance

LADIES, GET YOUR DIMITS

All members of the Eastern Star Chapter now being formed are ra-quested to secure their dimits from their various chapters and affiliate with the new chapter at once. All nembers living in Lomita, Harbon City or Torrance are urged to get busy at once should they desire to affiliate. In reality the new order s a triple-city affair,

FOR ROOFING SEE

A. W. HEMSATH, Contractor Phone 109R. Res. 707 Cota St. Torrance, Calif.

DR. J. S. LANCASTER

Physician and Surgeon

Office 14 House 15

California

A. G. PRUITT NOTARY PUBLIC

Legal Papers Drawn Real Estate and Insurance Specialty of Loans for Hom

Hub Shoe Hospital

SHOES REPAIRED

D. C. TURNER
(In Rappaports Store
TORRANCE

I. G. ANDERSON Dry Goods and Notions

All prices reduced on our Entire Stock of Fine Merchandise to meet the decline.
A Complete line of New Designer Fahsino Pattorns—All Numbers,
Torrance Calif.

DR. N. A. LEAKE PHYSICIAN and SURGEON Lomita Office Hours 1:00 to 2:30 P. M. Torrance Office Hours 2:30 to 5:30 P. M. Phone Office-Residence 13-M

WHOLESOME FOOD GOOD SERVICE LOWER PRICES LARGER PORTIONS THAT'S

Koberts Cate

TORRANCE

HALL & REPPERT Contractors of Cesspool, Digging and Roof Painting. Estimates furnished on request. Torrance. Phone 43-W

Colonial Apartments

FLOYD KAHM

California

TORRANCE BATTERY and IGNITION COMPANY

Service Station for the Western Storage

Battery Repair, Recharge and Rent all Makes of Batteries



Now ______\$35.00 -A drop of approxi-ately 50% in price. TORRANCE

TORRANCE GARAGE

UNDER NEW MANAGEMENT We are now in a position to give Satisfactory Repair Work on all makes of Automobiles. All Work Guar-

anteed. ACCESSORIES GAS

VESTA BATTERIES AND SERVICE Open Evenings and Sundays

R. M. JOHNS, Prop. TORRANCE

CAL.

KODAK

-Don't Forget to take a Kodak with you on your Vacation Trip. We have them-All Sizes-All Prices.

TORRANCE PHARMACY

A. W. MALONE, Manager

While It Lasts

REDWOOD SHINGLES 50c Per Bunch

1 x 4 SHINGLE STRIPS

\$30 Per M SPECIAL ON 3 x 4 CEDAR POSTS

CONSOLIDATED LUMBER CO.

Phone 21-J

TORRANCE

Phone 60-W

TORRANCE PLUMBING COMPANY F. L. PARKS, Proprie

Everything In Plumbing

COLE GAS FLOOR FURNACE

"Keep Your Home at Summer Heat the Year 'Round" Inexpensive and Efficient Cost-Approximately \$35.00 Installed.

Estimates Gladly Given On Your Work OPPOSITE BANK "SHEET METAL WORK" TORRANCE

Perry G. Briney

Nix & Briney ATTORNEYS AT LAW

Torrance, Cal P. O. Building Phone 1 Los Angeles 322-5 Black Bldg.

us Last for Prices On Moving and Hauling Sand and Gravel All Kinds of Transfer BATCH BROS
Phone 47-R - 1744 Arlington

If It Is Printing See This Office.



Torrance, California

OPPORTUNITY IS WORTHLESS WITHOUT ACTION

The White Garage

SERVICE CAR - NIGHT AND DAY - TOW CAR

We employ the best mechanics in this part of the

C. J. RAHM & SON

Close Your Eyes for Just a Minute—and picture Torrance Five (5) years from Today—and you cannot help but realize that right now is your opportunity.

PICK OUT YOUR FUTURE HOME SITE! BACK YOUR JUDGMENT WITH YOUR DOLLARS BUY A LOT OR HALF ACRE ON EASY TERMS

Dominguez Land Corporation

FIRST NATIONAL BANK BLDG.

M. L. MAY, General Sales Mgr.

TORRANCE, CAL.